

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

JeffKottkamp Lt. Governor

Mimi A. Drew Secretary

09/16/2010

Carl Bryant Bio Waste Tech Inc 3311 Pinewood Ave West Palm Beach, FL 33407-4845

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your application for registration as a transporter or handler for universal waste lamps and devices destined for recycling. Based on the information received, the facility located at **3311 Pinewood Ave, West Palm Beach, FL 33407-4845** has been registered through **March 1, 2011** with the following status:

Facility ID # FLR000169631 Transporter of Universal Waste Lamps and Devices

The registration form for the year **2011** will be sent to the contact person on your application.

Chapter 62-737, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), (copy enclosed) specifies several other requirements including packaging, training and record keeping for transporters and handlers of and reverse distribution programs for universal waste lamps or devices destined for recycling. These requirements are simple, flexible and make good business and environmental sense (summarized on enclosed fact sheets).

This registration does not allow you to transport or handle universal waste lamps or devices which are destined for landfill or other disposal. The transportation or handling of universal waste lamps or devices destined for disposal is subject to our hazardous waste management regulations under Chapter 62-730, F.A.C.

If any of your facility's information on the Universal Waste Lamp and Device Transporter and Handler Registration Form changes, please notify me at Mail Stop 4555 at the address above. I can also be contacted at (850) 245-8759 or at Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Laurie Tenace Environmental Specialist Waste Reduction Section

Enclosures

•				Bahm				
FLORIDA	RE DEP W	FL - FLORIDA NOT GULATED WASTE Vaste Management Division Blair Stone Rd Tallahassee (850) 245-8772	ACTIVITY HWRS, MS4560 e, FL 32399-2400	6 2 3 2010	Date Received for FDEP Official Use Only)			
EPA ID			MTS		RCRAInfo			
 Reason for Submittal Facility or 	Mark 'X' in correct box	To provide <u>subsequ</u> information)	aste or used oil activit	nes) update status and	d facility identification			
Business Name		STE Jech	MC	0	201817R141418			
(List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator Bio WAS	ste Tech	n C	Date became				
comments section)	Street or P.O. Box 3311 F11 City or Town	rewood K	tue	State F/	e Number / ~ 502-3173 Zip Code 33407			
	Operator Type			State Othe	r			
4 Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Address 3311 Fine Woo & AUE							
Information	City or Town	PAIM BCG		State FL	Zip Code 334 07			
	County Choose							
	Latitude Li Latitude d d	Long mm s s ssss	utude <u> </u> d d m m	s s ssss	Method Datum			
5 Facility North Am Classification Syst	•	* 562112		B				
Code(s)		562119		D				
6 Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or	PO Box 77 3	311 Fine	wood	AUC			
Address		es Thalm, 15	<u>c</u> 5	State F(Zip Code 33 (107			
7 Facility or Business Contact	First Name	e (Last Name SCY An	$\overline{1}$	Title OWNER			
Person	Phone Number 561-502-3173 Extension			E-Mail BiowAsTeTech Dyhaw,				
	Street or PO Box 710 EVER Green DK							
	City or Town	PARK	State_	Zip Code 33403				
8 Real Property		perty (Land) Owner		LINew Owner				
(Land) Owner of the Facılıty's				Date became	Owner/ mm dd yy			
Physical Location (List additional	Street or P O Box			Phon	e Number			
•	City or Town			State	Zıp Code			
section)	Owner Type	Private Federal	Municipal St	ate Other_				

	EPA ID No
9 Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all tha	at apply)
 9 Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all that A Hazardous Waste Activities (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories) a Large Quantity Generator (LQG) Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs) of non-acute hazardous waste, or Greater than 1 kg (2 2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste b Small Quantity Generator (SQG) Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs) of non-acute hazardous waste c Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG) Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs) of non-acute hazardous waste and 1 kg (2 2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste 	 For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Note A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity a Operating Commercial TSD b Operating Non-commercial TSD c Non-operating Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc) (3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify Commercial Non-Commercial A permit is required for storage prior to recycling (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption (5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from
In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply d United States Importer of hazardous waste e Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	
	Telephone Expiration date
	Water Other - specify
Florida Administrative Code (F A C)]	ity [Rule 62-730 171(3)(a)3 FAC] operations [Rule 62-730 171(3)(a)4 FAC] 71(3)(a)5, FAC] Rule 62-730 171(3)(a)6, FAC]

	1					EPA ID No
B Univ	ersal Waste (UW)	Activities (Mark 'X' in	all that apply) ("accumula	ted" means at any one time)
	Large Quantity Hand	ler (LQH) =	5,000 kg (11	,000 lb) or more a	of any comb	bination of UW accumulated
¢ ∞	Small Quantity Hand	ler (SQH) =	always less t	han 5,000 kg accu	unulated	
	Mercury-containing of	levices LQF	I = 100 kg (2	20 lb) or more ac	cumulated I	by for-hire handler
	Mercury-containing of	levices SQH	= less than 1	00 kg accumulate	ed by for-hu	re handler
	Mercury-containing l	amps LQH =	= 2,000 kg (4	400 lbs/8,000 lam	nps) or more	e accumulated by for-hire handler
	Mercury-containing l	amps SQH =	e less than 2,0	000 kg (8,000 lam	ips) accumu	lated by for-hire handler
	[Note 4 lan	nps = 1 kg, 6	2-737 200(1	0)]		
	Pharmaceuticals LQH	H = 5,000 kg	or more of u	niversal pharmac	eutical wast	te (UPW) accumulated
	Pharmaceuticals LQH	I = more that	n 1 kg (2 2 ll	b) of acutely haza	rdous ("P-lı	sted") pharmaceutical waste accumulated
Ū X Ω	Pharmaceuticals SQH	I = always le	ess than 5,000) kg of UPW and	always 1 kg	g or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated
(1) For 1	those Managing	Generate/ Accumulate	Transport (see note in instructions)	Handle at Transfer Facılıty		your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) pe of UW on site or transported at any one time
a Batteri	es					
b Pestici	des					
c Pharma	aceuticals					
d Mercu	ry Containing Devices					
e Mercu	ry Containing Lamps					
1	cury Recovery and/o ster 62 737 FAC]	r Reclamati	on Facility		Note A haza FAC]	ardous waste permit is required for this activity [Rule 62 737 800
(4) Reve	erse Distributor of U	w 🖂		Pharmaceuticals		Lamps Devices
(5) Dest	ination Facility for U	W 🗆		Note for this activ storage prior to rec		must treat dispose or recycle a UW A permit is required for
C Used	d Oil Activities				(8) Specific	Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters
(I) U	sed Oil Transporter	- indicate ty	pe(s) of act	ivity(ies)		a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financia
	 a Transporter b Transfer Fact 	http://				ity required under Section $62-710\ 600\ FAC$ are in place l being adhered to 1f any modifications have been made to the
(2)	Collection Center	-				pproved training program they are explained in attachments t ation form Evidence of financial responsibility is
(3)	Used Oil Process	or (A permit	is required for	this activity)		ed by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of
	Off-Specification		urner		Liability In	surance DEP form 62-710 901(4) F A C
	Used Oil Fuel Ma Used Oil Filter	arketer			1	
(6)	a Transporter					
	b Transfer Faci	lity			Signature o	of Authorized Person
	c Processor					
	d End User				Print Name	e of Authorized Person
(7) Used	l Oil Transporters, Tra	insfer Facilit	ies, Collectio	on Centers, Off-		
Specific	ation Burners and Mai	rketers must	pay an annua	a l \$ 100		
-	ion fee Used Oil Proc ble, enclose a check or		-		1	cords required under the provisions of Rule 62-710 510
	to Florida Department					e kept at (check one) ailing (business) address
	heck is enclosed					ite (facility) address
1						

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EPA ID No		
D Other S	State Regulated Waste A	ctivities		ontact Water (PC water facility permi		pter 62-740 FAC] for this activity
your facilit	e Codes for Federally y List them in the order t waste transporters list cod	hey are presented in	n the regulations (e	g, D001, D003, F0)07, U112)	
Doc	$\frac{1}{2}$	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	D	2()	21
22	23	24	25	26	7ر	28
11 Other	r Status Changes (Mai	'k 'X' in all that aj	oply)			
□ (□ () □ () B Facili □ (Handler of Regulated W Business no longer ger Waste generated by bu Other (explain)	and moved or mov waste there	reats stores or dis isted ying to another - su	bmit a new Form 8	700-12FL for the r	·
	 Out of Business - Busi address, and phone nu 	mber where you ca	n be reached after o	closing		itact person, mailing
	Contact Address					
	City, State, Zip					
<u> </u>	C Property Tax Default			for Bankruptcy F		
in accordar information for submitt	nce with a system designed n submitted is, to the best o	to assure that qual of my knowledge a uding the possibilit	lified personnel pro nd belief, true acci y of fine and impri	perly gather and ev irate, and complete sonment for known	aluate the informa I am aware that t ng violations If I	here are significant penalties have notified as a transfer
Signatur	e of owner, operator, o representative	r an authorized	Pr	unt Name and T	ıtle	Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)
Long	2But	*	CARZ	BryANT		8/17/10
		0				•
If the pers	son who filled in this fori	n is not the Facilit	y Contact or Ope	rator, please comp	lete the informat	ion below
(Name of p	person completing this form	n)	(Phone Number)		(E-mail Address)	
13 Com	ments					

SLATON INSURANCE

P O Box 220537 West Palm Beach, FL 33422 Phone 561-683-8383 Fax 561-684-5995

Γ	ИЕМО)	Page 1
ACCOUNT NO BIOWA-1	o₽° ≺ MW	11/30/2009	1
POLICY	EQUICY H	NEORMATION (1)	
PAC6856299 TXPE State of the CLIA		2 * 197 YELLERFECTIVE	1

Bio Waste Tech Inc 710 Evergreen Drive Lake Park, FL 33403

Carl

Enclosed please find your copy of the above captioned policy Please review your policy for accuracy and contact our office if any changes are required

If I can be of any further service, please call Thank you for placing your business with Slaton Insurance

Cordially,

(all

Mabel Wiggin

AND CONFERS NO RIC ER THIS CERTIFICATE	A INSURANCE	CATE END OR 5 BELOW NAIC # 5 1,000,000 5 100,000 5 5,000
ER THIS CERTIFICATE R THE COVERAGE AFF RS AFFORDING COVEL A Penn Americ A Penn America A Penn Americ A Pe	DOES NOT AMEND EXT ORDED BY THE POLICIES RAGE a Insurance ED NOTWITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH LIMITS EACH OCCURRENCE DRAMGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	END OR B BELOW NAIC # - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Penn Americ	A INSURANCE	5 1,000,000 100,000 5,000
HE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M E TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND (CTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION YYY) DATE (MM/DDYY)	ED NOTWITHSTANDING AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	100,000 5,000
THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M E TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND (CTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION YYY) DATE (MM/DD(YY)	AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH LIMITS EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	100,000 5,000
THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M E TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND (CTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION YYY) DATE (MM/DDYY)	AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH LIMITS EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	100,000 5,000
HE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M E TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND (CTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MMIDDITY)	AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH LIMITS EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	100,000 5,000
THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATE WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M E TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND (CTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MMIDDITY)	AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH LIMITS EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	100,000 5,000
WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M ETERMS EXCLUSIONS AND (CTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION (YY) DATE (MM/OD(YY)	AY BE ISSUED OR CONDITIONS OF SUCH LIMITS EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	100,000 5,000
OYY) DATE (MM/DD/YY)	EACH OCCURRENCE 9 DAMAGE TO RENTED 9 PREMISES (Ea occurence) 9 MED EXP (Any one person) 9 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 9	100,000 5,000
/09 03/18/10	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) MED_EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	100,000 5,000
/09 03/18/10	PREMISES (Ea occurence) S MED EXP (Any one person) S PERSONAL & ADV INJURY S	5,000
	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	·
	-	
	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$1,000,000
	00000070 0000000000	\$ 2,000,000
	PRODUCTS COMPIOP AGG	s 1,00 <u>0</u> ,000
	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	
	(Fa acc dent)	\$
	BODILY INJURY	\$
	(Per person)	
	BODILY INJURY	3
	(Per accident)	-
	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	·	\$
	EA ACC	\$
		<u>s</u>
	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	h	s _
		s ~~
		s
····	WC STATU OTH	
		\$
	****	\$
	EL DISEASE POLICY LIMIT	\$
AL PROVISIONS	·	
-	L PROVISIONS	(Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) AUTO ONLY EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY AGG EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE WC STATU OTH TORY LIMITS ER E L EACH ACCIDENT E L DISEASE EA EMPLOYEE E L DISEASE POLICY LIMIT

I

ŧ

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

This Certificate is awarded to

CARL BRYANT

For the satisfactory completion of 40 hours of training in

HAZARDOUS WASTE OPERATIONS AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE

TO COMPLY WITH OSHA 1910 120

Certificate Number: 072601H



Training Administrator / Timothy Pinckney



April 24, 2007 **Annual Refreshers Required** Environmental Management Training / 1105 South 10th Street / Tacoma, Washington 98405 www emtnw com (253) 627-2443



This Certificate is awarded to

CARL BRYANT

For the satisfactory completion of 8 Hour Training in

BLOODBORNE PATHOGENS/HIV

Certificate Number: 011701B



January 17, 2007

Training Administrator / Timothy Pinckney

Annual Refreshers Required Environmental Management Training / 1105 South 10th Street / Tacoma, Washington 98405 <u>www.emtnw.com</u> (253) 627-2443

《蜀》(1997

